RFQ NNL04078342Q
Questions & Responses

8-17-04

1.  Question: Can you tell me if these panels have been built before and if there is

existing tooling?

Response:  Panels that include “Q1” and “T1” in their description (reference statement of work (SOW) ) have been built for NASA before; however, NASA does not have existing tooling for the panels.

2. Question: The SOW for the subject RFP identifies your need for fiber-placed panels. Are these panels meant to be fabricated using the automated fiber placement process or hand laid up with 12" wide slit tape? 

Response:  The panels shall be fabricated using a hand lay-up technique and 12-in-wide AS4/3501-6 slit tape.  See Amendment 1 to the specifications.
